eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month January 2024 February 2024
Settlement Date on or before 2/29/2024 3/28/2024
TIA Collections for Month $7,861,226.06 $9,133,357.69 $16,994,583.75
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,965,306.51 $2,283,339.42 $4,248,645.93
FY2024 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total

Burke County
Blythe (1)
Girard
Keysville
Midville
Sardis
Vidette
Waynesboro
Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia Count
Grovetown

Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County
Edge Hill
Gibson
Mitchell
Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County
Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson Count
Avera

Bartow

Louisville

Stapleton

Wadley

Wrens

Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

0.00000000
0.00059449
0.00047653
0.00104536
0.00144730
0.00004116
0.00643335
0.09707076

0.01195292
0.00432947
0.14649293

0.00005725
0.00080241
0.00040940
0.02117777

0.00216087
0.05857289

0.00057426
0.00053697
0.00374856
0.00130925
0.00337377
0.00396048
0.06429794
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$0.00
$1,168.35
$936.53
$2,054.45
$2,844.40
$80.88
$12,643.50
$190,773.80

$23,491.15
$8,508.73
$287,903.51

$112.51
$1,576.98
$804.60
$41,620.82

$4,246.78
$115,113.69

$1,128.60
$1,055.32
$7,367.07
$2,573.08
$6,630.50
$7,783.56
$126,365.16

$0.00
$1,357.42
$1,088.08
$2,386.91
$3,304.69
$93.97
$14,689.51
$221,645.49

$27,292.57
$9,885.64
$334,493.08

$130.72
$1,832.17
$934.80
$48,356.05

$4,934.01
$133,741.80

$1,311.24
$1,226.09
$8,559.23
$2,989.46
$7,703.47
$9,043.13
$146,814.02

$0.00
$2,525.77
$2,024.61
$4,441.36
$6,149.09
$174.85
$27,333.01
$412,419.29

$50,783.72
$18,394.37
$622,396.59

$243.23
$3,409.15
$1,739.40
$89,976.87

$9,180.79
$248,855.49

$2,439.84
$2,281.41
$15,926.30
$5,562.54
$14,333.97
$16,826.69
$273,179.18

Local Distributions - TD0O7

Prepared Apr 01, 2024



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area
January 2024

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Jenkins Count
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro Count
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison

FY2024 LARP

Factor

0.00442508
0.04888584

0.00258951
0.03388759

0.00098809
0.00829886
0.04771527

0.20117088
0.00105683
0.00661303

0.00111665
0.00032329
0.01876613

0.00053709
0.00065084
0.00273657
0.03493381

0.00174999
0.00047568
0.00091116
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2/29/2024
$7,861,226.06
$1,965,306.51

Amount
Received

$8,696.63
$96,075.65

$5,089.18
$66,599.51

$1,941.89
$16,309.80
$93,775.14

$395,362.42
$2,077.00
$12,996.63

$2,194.55
$635.37
$36,881.20

$1,055.55
$1,279.09
$5,378.20
$68,655.64

$3,439.27
$934.86
$1,790.71

February 2024
3/28/2024

$9,133,357.69
$2,283,339.42

Amount
Received

$10,103.95
$111,622.96

$5,912.73
$77,376.88

$2,256.14
$18,949.11
$108,950.16

$459,341.39
$2,413.11
$15,099.79

$2,549.68
$738.19
$42,849.45

$1,226.37
$1,486.08
$6,248.52
$79,765.74

$3,995.82
$1,086.14
$2,080.49

$16,994,583.75
$4,248,645.93

Period Total

$18,800.58
$207,698.61

$11,001.91
$143,976.39

$4,198.03
$35,258.91
$202,725.30

$854,703.81
$4,490.11
$28,096.42

$4,744.23
$1,373.56
$79,730.65

$2,281.92
$2,765.17
$11,626.72
$148,421.38

$7,435.09
$2,021.00
$3,871.20

Local Distributions - TD0O7

Prepared Apr 01, 2024



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date o

n or before

TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille

Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County

Total Distributions

(Unincorporated)

FY2024 LARP
Factor
0.00061489
0.00024980
0.00807330
0.00220719
0.08443952

0.00006357
0.00115104
0.00585812
0.04864429

1.00000000

January 2024

2/29/2024
$7,861,226.06
$1,965,306.51

Amount

Received
$1,208.46
$490.93
$15,866.51
$4,337.80
$165,949.53

$124.93
$2,262.15
$11,513.00
$95,600.94

$1,965,306.51

February 2024

3/28/2024
$9,133,357.69
$2,283,339.42

Amount

Received
$1,404.01
$570.37
$18,434.09
$5,039.76
$192,804.07

$145.15
$2,628.22
$13,376.08
$111,071.42

$2,283,339.42

$16,994,583.75
$4,248,645.93

Period Total
$2,612.47
$1,061.30

$34,300.60
$9,377.56
$358,753.60

$270.08
$4,890.37
$24,889.08
$206,672.36

$4,248,645.93

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are
only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere.
Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the

only ones shown on the report.
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Prepared Apr 01, 2024



