eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month	January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$7,861,226.06	\$9,133,357.69	\$16,994,583.75
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1,965,306,51	\$2 283 339 42	\$4 248 645 93

		+ ,,	+ ,,	+ , -,
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2024 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Burke County				
Blythe (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Girard	0.00059449	\$1,168.35	\$1,357.42	\$2,525.77
Keysville	0.00047653	\$936.53	\$1,088.08	\$2,024.61
Midville	0.00104536	\$2,054.45	\$2,386.91	\$4,441.36
Sardis	0.00144730	\$2,844.40	\$3,304.69	\$6,149.09
Vidette	0.00004116	\$80.88	\$93.97	\$174.85
Waynesboro	0.00643335	\$12,643.50	\$14,689.51	\$27,333.01
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09707076	\$190,773.80	\$221,645.49	\$412,419.29
Columbia County				
Grovetown	0.01195292	\$23,491.15	\$27,292.57	\$50,783.72
Harlem	0.00432947	\$8,508.73	\$9,885.64	\$18,394.37
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.14649293	\$287,903.51	\$334,493.08	\$622,396.59
Glascock County				
Edge Hill	0.00005725	\$112.51	\$130.72	\$243.23
Gibson	0.00080241	\$1,576.98	\$1,832.17	\$3,409.15
Mitchell	0.00040940	\$804.60	\$934.80	\$1,739.40
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.02117777	\$41,620.82	\$48,356.05	\$89,976.87
Hancock County				
Sparta	0.00216087	\$4,246.78	\$4,934.01	\$9,180.79
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	0.05857289	\$115,113.69	\$133,741.80	\$248,855.49
Jefferson County				
Avera	0.00057426	\$1,128.60	\$1,311.24	\$2,439.84
Bartow	0.00053697	\$1,055.32	\$1,226.09	\$2,281.41
Louisville	0.00374856	\$7,367.07	\$8,559.23	\$15,926.30
Stapleton	0.00130925	\$2,573.08	\$2,989.46	\$5,562.54
Wadley	0.00337377	\$6,630.50	\$7,703.47	\$14,333.97
Wrens	0.00396048	\$7,783.56	\$9,043.13	\$16,826.69
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.06429794	\$126,365.16	\$146,814.02	\$273,179.18

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month	January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$7,861,226.06	\$9,133,357.69	\$16,994,583.75
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1,965,306,51	\$2 283 339 42	\$4 248 645 93

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2024 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Jenkins County				
Millen	0.00442508	\$8,696.63	\$10,103.95	\$18,800.58
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04888584	\$96,075.65	\$111,622.96	\$207,698.61
Lincoln County				
Lincolnton	0.00258951	\$5,089.18	\$5,912.73	\$11,001.91
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03388759	\$66,599.51	\$77,376.88	\$143,976.39
McDuffie County				
Dearing	0.00098809	\$1,941.89	\$2,256.14	\$4,198.03
Thomson	0.00829886	\$16,309.80	\$18,949.11	\$35,258.91
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04771527	\$93,775.14	\$108,950.16	\$202,725.30
Richmond County				
Augusta-Richmond County	0.20117088	\$395,362.42	\$459,341.39	\$854,703.81
Blythe (2)	0.00105683	\$2,077.00	\$2,413.11	\$4,490.11
Hephzibah	0.00661303	\$12,996.63	\$15,099.79	\$28,096.42
Taliaferro County				
Crawfordville	0.00111665	\$2,194.55	\$2,549.68	\$4,744.23
Sharon	0.00032329	\$635.37	\$738.19	\$1,373.56
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01876613	\$36,881.20	\$42,849.45	\$79,730.65
Warren County				
Camak	0.00053709	\$1,055.55	\$1,226.37	\$2,281.92
Norwood	0.00065084	\$1,279.09	\$1,486.08	\$2,765.17
Warrenton	0.00273657	\$5,378.20	\$6,248.52	\$11,626.72
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03493381	\$68,655.64	\$79,765.74	\$148,421.38
Washington County				
Davisboro	0.00174999	\$3,439.27	\$3,995.82	\$7,435.09
Deepstep	0.00047568	\$934.86	\$1,086.14	\$2,021.00
Harrison	0.00091116	\$1,790.71	\$2,080.49	\$3,871.20

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Feb 29, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month	January 2024	February 2024	
Settlement Date on or before	2/29/2024	3/28/2024	
TIA Collections for Month	\$7,861,226.06	\$9,133,357.69	\$16,994,583.75
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1.965.306.51	\$2.283.339.42	\$4.248.645.93

	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Oconee	0.00061489	\$1,208.46	\$1,404.01	\$2,612.47
Riddleville	0.00024980	\$490.93	\$570.37	\$1,061.30
Sandersville	0.00807330	\$15,866.51	\$18,434.09	\$34,300.60
Tennille	0.00220719	\$4,337.80	\$5,039.76	\$9,377.56
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08443952	\$165,949.53	\$192,804.07	\$358,753.60
Wilkes County				
Rayle	0.00006357	\$124.93	\$145.15	\$270.08
Tignall	0.00115104	\$2,262.15	\$2,628.22	\$4,890.37
Washington	0.00585812	\$11,513.00	\$13,376.08	\$24,889.08
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04864429	\$95,600.94	\$111,071.42	\$206,672.36
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,965,306.51	\$2,283,339.42	\$4,248,645.93

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.